850 Purchase Order
X12/V4010/850: 850 Purchase Order
Version: 1.0 Final
 Author: Chris Englert
 Company: O. C. Tanner Company
 Created: 6/12/2009
 Modified: 6/12/2009
6/12/2009 Purchase Order - 850

Code Name
00 Original
BEG02 92 Purchase Order Type Code M ID 2/2 Must use 1
Description: Code specifying the type of Purchase Order
Example: SA
Vendor Note:
If the purchase order is for a sample item, this value would be "SP" else the value is "SA".
Vendor Note:
If the purchase order is for a sample item, this value would be "SP" else the value is "SA".
OCT Programmer Note:
If the purchase order is for a sample item, this value would be "SP" else the value is "SA".
Sample orders are determined by the E1EDP19.QUALF equals "002" not existing, and the
E1EDP19.KTEXT under the E1EDP19.QUALF equals "001", contains a value between two
pound sign characters (#).  This would be a sample material number.
Example: E1EDP19.KTEXT equals "#123456# Sample Material Description"
The Sample Number would be "123456"
The Material Description would be "Sample Material Description"
OCT Programmer Note:
If the purchase order is for a sample item, this value would be "SP" else the value is "SA".
Sample orders are determined by the E1EDP19.QUALF equals "002" not existing, and the
E1EDP19.KTEXT under the E1EDP19.QUALF equals "001", contains a value between two
pound sign characters (#).  This would be a sample material number.
Example: E1EDP19.KTEXT equals "#123456# Sample Material Description"
The Sample Number would be "123456"
The Material Description would be "Sample Material Description"
 CodeList Summary (Total Codes: 69, Included: 2)
Code Name
SA Stand-alone Order
SP Sample
BEG03 324 Purchase Order Number M AN 1/22 Must use 1
Description: Identifying number for Purchase Order assigned by the orderer/purchaser
Example: 450000000
OCT Programmer Note:
Populate from the E1EDK01.BELNR
OCT Programmer Note:
Populate from the E1EDK01.BELNR
BEG05 373 Date M DT 8/8 Must use 1
Description: Date expressed as CCYYMMDD
6/12/2009 Purchase Order - 850
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage Rep
OCTanner850SpecificationV01.01a.ecs 5 For internal use only
Example: 20080922
OCT Programmer Note: Populate with the current date.OCT Programmer Note: Populate with the current date.
6/12/2009 Purchase Order - 850
OCTanner850SpecificationV01.01a.ecs 6 For internal use only
CUR Currency Pos: 040 Max: 1
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A Elements: 1
User Option (Usage): Used
Purpose: To specify the currency (dollars, pounds, francs, etc.) used in a transaction
Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage Rep
CUR02 100 Currency Code M ID 3/3 Must use 1
Description: Code (Standard ISO) for country in whose currency the charges are specified
6/12/2009 Purchase Order - 850
OCTanner850SpecificationV01.01a.ecs 7 For internal use only
REF Reference Identification Pos: 050 Max: >1
Heading - Optional
Loop: N/A Elements: 3
User Option (Usage): Used
Purpose: To specify identifying information
Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage Rep
REF01 128 Reference Identification Qualifier M ID 2/3 Must use 1
Description: Code qualifying the Reference Identification
Example: IA